Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Fresno State (2-3,0-1) vs. Air Force (4-2,2-1)
Date: Oct 12, 2019 = Site: USAF Academy, Colo. « Stadium: Falcon Stadium
Attendance: 22544

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Fresno State 14 10 0 0 24

Air Force 7 15 7 14 43

Qtr Time  Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:24 FS - GRIM, Derrion 4 yd pass from REYNA, Jorge (SILVA, Cesar kick), 7-85 3:36 7-0
10:07 AF - WATERS, Ben 53 yd pass from HAMMOND I, DJ (KOEHNKE, Jake kick), 3-75 1:17 7-7
03:51 FS-EDWARDS, Emoryie 7 yd pass from REYNA, Jorge (SILVA, Cesar kick), 12-75 6:16 14 -7

2nd 11:48 AF - JACKSON, Timoth 2 yd run (KOEHNKE, Jake kick), 14-75 7:03 14 - 14
09:32 FS - RIVERS, Ronnie 26 yd run (SILVA, Cesar kick), 6-73 2:12 21 - 14
02:55 AF - HAMMOND 111, DJ 3 yd run (HAMMOND 111, DJ rush), 12-75 6:37 21 - 22
00:07 FS - SILVA, Cesar 47 yd field goal, 5-10 2:48 24 - 22

ard 08:18 AF - BIRDOW, Taven 3 yd run (KOEHNKE, Jake kick), 8-40 3:38 24 - 29

ath 13:16 AF - HAMMOND I11, DJ 3 yd run (KOEHNKE, Jake kick), 13-79 7:33 24 - 36
12:22 AF - JOHNSON, Kyle 24 yd interception return (KOEHNKE, Jake kick) 24 - 43

Kickoff time: 5:02 pm « End of Game: 7:57 « Total elapsed time: 2:55

Officials: Referee: Brandon Cruse; Umpire: Tab Slaughter; Linesman: Mike Moeller;
Line judge: Jay Bilbo; Back judge: Lyndon Nixon; Field judge: Gabriel DelLeon;
Side judge: Corey Luxner; Center judge: Mike Conteraz;

Temperature: « Wind: < Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

FS AF

FIRST DOWNS 12 28
Rushing 2 25
Passing 10 2
Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 59 340
Rushing Attempts 15 69
Average Per Rush 3.9 4.9
Rushing Touchdowns 1 4
Yards Gained Rushing 77 349
Yards Lost Rushing 18 9
NET YARDS PASSING 209 81
Completions-Attempts-Int 20-27-1 2-3-0
Average Per Attempt 7.7 27.0
Average Per Completion 10.4 40.5
Passing Touchdowns 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 268 421
Total offense plays 42 72
Average Gain Per Play 6.4 5.8
Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-19 1-5
PUNTS-YARDS 3-126 1-51
Average Yards Per Punt 42.0 51.0
Net Yards Per Punt 35.3 51.0
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-325 7-382
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65.0 54.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 40.0 40.1
Touchbacks 5 2
Fair Catch Yards 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-51-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 17.0 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-24-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 20:31 39:29
1st Quarter 9:52 5:08
2nd Quarter 5:04 9:56
3rd Quarter 3:33 11:27
4th Quarter 2:02 12:58
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 8 5 0of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions Oof0 4 of 4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 4-5

Touchdowns 2-3
Field goals 1-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-10
PAT Kicks 3-3
Field Goals 1-1
Points off turnovers 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Fresno State Air Force

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

RIVERS, Ronnie 9 50 5 45 1 26 5.0 JACKSON, Timoth 20 117 0 117 1 15 5.8

GRIM, Derrion 1 17 0 17 0O 17 17.0 REMSBERG, Kadin 11 89 0 89 0O 20 8.1

HOKIT, Josh 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3 BIRDOW, Taven 18 74 1 73 1 13 4.1

REYNA, Jorge 2 0 13 -13 0 0 -6.5 HAMMOND 111, DJ 13 41 4 37 2 9 2.8

Totals 15 77 18 59 1 26 3.9 STONER, Joshua 3 15 0 15 0O 12 5.0
SCHMIDT, Mike 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
WATERS, Ben 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals 69 349 9 340 4 20 4.9

Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack

REYNA, Jorge 20-27-1 209 2 39 1 HAMMOND 111, DJ 2-3-0 81 1 53 0

Totals 20-27-1 209 2 39 1 Totals 2-3-0 81 1 53 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long

EDWARDS, Emoryie 4 73 1 39 WATERS, Ben 1 53 1 53

POPE, Zane 4 43 0 16 SANDERS, Geraud 1 28 0 28

RICE, Jared 3 14 0 6 Totals 2 81 1 53

SUTTON, Cam 2 42 0 29

HOKIT, Josh 2 7 0 6

RIVERS, Ronnie 2 5 0 4

WHEATFALL, Keric 1 13 0 13

CROPPER, Jalen 1 8 0 8

GRIM, Derrion 1 4 1 4

Totals 20 209 2 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

CUSICK, Blake 3 126  42.0 64 0 1 SCOTT, Charlie 1 51 51.0 51 1 0

Totals 3 126 42.0 64 0 1 Totals 1 51 51.0 51 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg{No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg{No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg

GRIM, Derrion 0O O 0 2 30 15 0 O O JOHNSON, Kyle O O 0 0O 0O o1 24 24

ELIMA-JEUNE, Patrick 0 0 Of 1 21 211 0 0 0 Totals 0 0 of O 0 Ol 1 24 24

Totals 0O O 0 3 51 2110 O O

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

SILVA, Cesar 2nd 00:07 47 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

FULLER, Asa 5 325 65.0 5 0 KOEHNKE, Jake 7 382 54.6 2 2

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

EDWARDS, Emoryie 0 73 0 0 0 73 JACKSON, Timoth 117 0 0 0 0 117

GRIM, Derrion 17 4 30 0 0 51 REMSBERG, Kadin 89 0 0 0 0 89

RIVERS, Ronnie 45 5 0 0 0 50 BIRDOW, Taven 73 0 0 0 0 73

POPE, Zane 0 43 0 0 0 43 WATERS, Ben 6 53 0 0 0 59

FUMBLES: Fresno State-REYNA, Jorge 1-0. Air Force-None.



Fresno State

Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds
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RICE, Justin
FREE, Wylan
WALKER, Mykal
HUGHES, Juju
MOSBY, Arron
DUMAIS, Alex
CRUZ, Alex
JOHNSON, Isaiah
BRYANT, Jaron
ATKINS, Kevin
TATUM 111, Leevel
COLEMAN, Chris
PAYNE, Leonard
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THOMAS, Nikko
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KAUPPILA, Garre
JOHNSON, Kyle
MEEKS, Demonte
FIFITA, Mosese
WILLS, Lakota
JONES 1V, James
LEWIS, Zane
DONALDSON, Gran
THEIL, Grant
NOREN, Parker
HARMS, Rhett
MUSSELMAN, Chri
KSIAZEK, Jake
JACKSON, Jordan
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Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Fresno State Air Force

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## OFFENSE

QB 11 REYNA, Jorge LT 77 FERGUSON, Parke
RB 20 RIVERS, Ronnie LG 66 LAUFENBERG, Nol
WR 1W WHEATFALL, Keric ocC 68 MITCHELL, Chris
WR 3W GLASPIE, Jamal RG 72 VIKUPITZ, Conno
TE 16 RICE, Jared RT 66 LAUFENBERG, Nol
TE 1S SUTTON, Cam TE 37 BLACKMON, TD
LT 72 BULL, Dontae QB 5 HAMMOND 111, DJ
LG 54 SCHMIDT, Bula FB 33 BIRDOW, Taven
C 59 SMITH, Matt RB 24 REMSBERG, Kadin
RG 66  WOODLEY, Quireo WR 20 WATERS, Ben

RT 65  TUITELE, Syrus WR 7 SANDERS, Geraud
Pos ## DEFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 18 JOHNSON, lIsaiah DE 94  JACKSON, Jordan
DT 90 ATKINS, Kevin NG 99 FIFITA, Mosese
DT 98 IAKOPO, Keiti DL 86 PURCELL, Michae
DE 43 DUMAIS, Alex oLB 8 WILLS, Lakota

LB 29 RICE, Justin ILB 40 JOHNSON, Kyle
LB 3 WALKER, Mykal ILB 38 MEEKS, Demonte
LB 15 MOSBY, Arron OLB 44 NOREN, Parker
CB 14 BRYANT, Jaron CB 4 JONES 1V, James
FS 4 FREE, Wylan SS 22 KAUPPILA, Garre
SS 23 HUGHES, Juju FS 14  THEIL, Grant

CB 8W COLEMAN, Chris CB 6 LEWIS, Zane

Fresno State: 1K-KING Jr., Sherwin, 1F-FIELDS, Rian, 2W-ELIMA-JEUNE, Patrick, 20-OGLESBY, Bryson,

4W-EDWARDS, Emoryie, 5W-CROPPER, Jalen, 5F-FUAMATU, Jace, 6-BAILEY, Levelle, 7W-GRIM, Derrion, 9-HOKIT, Josh,
24-JOHNSON, Saevion, 27-POPE, Zane, 28-SILVA, Cesar, 32-WILLIAMS, Evan, 37-FULLER, Asa, 40-THOMAS, Nikko,
41-HICKS, Dorrzel, 44-TATUM III, Leevel, 47-CUSICK, Blake, 50-SAMPSON JR., Tyrone, 51-CRUZ, Alex,
53-WESTBERRY, Jacob, 55-PAYNE, Leonard, 75-AKINGBULU, Alex, 79-AIBUDEFE, Nick, 80-RODRIGUEZ, Juan,
86-TORRES, Jared, 99-MCCOY, Ricky.

Air Force: 2R-STONER, Joshua, 2G-STEVENSON, C, 6D-TAYLOR, Corvan, 15-SCOTT, Charlie, 16-SCHMIDT, Mike,
21-WARD, Eric, 23-KINAMON, Dane, 25-MALLARD, Christ, 27-PETERSON, Ben, 30-DONALDSON, Gran, 31-PALM, Elisha,
32-MURLA, Matthew, 34-JACKSON, Timoth, 35-MUSSELMAN, Chri, 41-MORGAN, Price, 46-KIRKEGAARD, Con,
48-KSIAZEK, Jake, 51-BUSH, Noah, 61-HATTOK, Scott, 73-COCHRAN, Isaac, 76-JEWELL, Adam, 80-MORRIS, Daniel,
81-DALGER, Lesley, 82-HARMS, Rhett, 83-SPIEWAK, Jake, 87-WAGUESPACK, Kad, 92-KOEHNKE, Jake.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
FS 1st [F15 15:00 Kickoff AOO 11:24 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 85 3:36 .
FS F25 10:07 Kickoff AOO0 03:51 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 6:16 .
FS 2nd [F27 11:44 Kickoff AOO0 09:32 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 73 2:12
FS A40 02:55 Kickoff A30 00:07 *FIELD GOAL 5-10 2:48 .
FS 3rd [F10 13:00 Punt F13 11:56 Punt 3-3 1:04
FS F25 08:18 Kickoff Fa4 05:49 Punt 5-19 2:29
FS 4th |F26 13:09 Kickoff F23 12:22 Interception 2 - (3 0:47
FS F35 12:22 Kickoff F36 11:14 Punt 3-1 1:08
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Fresno State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 09:52 05:04 03:33 02:02 14:56 05:35 20:31

3rd down conversions 3-3 1-2 0-2 0-1 4-5 0-3 4-8

Average field position F20 F43 F17 F30 F31 F24 F27

4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
AF 1st |A25 11:24 Kickoff FOO 10:07 *TOUCHDOWN 3-75 1:17
AF A25 03:51 Kickoff FOO 11:48 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 75 7:03 .
AF 2nd |A25 09:32 Kickoff FOO 02:55 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 6:37 .
AF A25 00:07 Kickoff A23 00:00 End of half 1-(2) 0:07
AF 3rd [A25 15:00 Kickoff A39 13:00 Punt 4 - 14 2:00
AF F40 11:56 Punt FOO 08:18 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 40 3:38.
AF A21 05:49 Punt FOO 13:16 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 79 7:33.
AF 4th [FOO 12:22 Interception [FOO 12:22 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
AF A20 11:14 Punt F10 00:00 End of half 17 - 70 11:1.
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Air Force Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 05:08 09:56 11:27 12:58 15:04  24:25  39:29

3rd down conversions 0-1 2-3 0-2 3-4 2-4 3-6 5-10

Average field position A25 A25 A35 A20 A25 A31 A28

4th down conversions 0-0 2-2 1-1 1-1 2-2 2-2 4-4



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
FS 1st [F15 15:00 Kickoff AOO 11:24 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 85 3:36 .
AF A25 11:24 Kickoff FOO 10:07 *TOUCHDOWN 3-75 1:17
FS F25 10:07 Kickoff AO0O 03:51 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 6:16 .
AF A25 03:51 Kickoff FOO 11:48 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 75 7:03 .
FS 2nd |F27 11:44 Kickoff AOO 09:32 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 73 2:12
AF A25 09:32 Kickoff FOO 02:55 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 6:37 .
FS A40 02:55 Kickoff A30 00:07 *FIELD GOAL 5-10 2:48 .
AF A25 00:07 Kickoff A23 00:00 End of half 1-(2 0:07
AF 3rd |A25 15:00 Kickoff A39 13:00 Punt 4 - 14 2:00
FS F10 13:00 Punt F13 11:56 Punt 3-3 1:04
AF F40 11:56 Punt FOO 08:18 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 40 3:38.
FS F25 08:18 Kickoff F44  05:49 Punt 5-19 2:29
AF A21 05:49 Punt FOO 13:16 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 79 7:33.
FS 4th [F26 13:09 Kickoff F23 12:22 Interception 2 -3 0:47
AF FOO 12:22 Interception |FOO 12:22 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
FS F35 12:22 Kickoff F36 11:14 Punt 3-1 1:08
AF A20 11:14 Punt F10 00:00 End of half 17 - 70 11:1




Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)

Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

AFA wins toss; defers; Fresno will receive and AFA defends south

1-10 FS 35 AF ball on AF35.
KOEHNKE, Jake kickoff 65 yards to the FSO, GRIM, Derrion return 15 yards to the FS15
(HARMS, Rhett).
1-10 FS 15 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 2 yards to the FS17 (FIFITA, Mosese).
2-8 FS 17 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 6 yards to the FS23 (JOHNSON, Kyle;MEEKS, Demonte).
3-2 FS 23 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to SUTTON, Cam for 29 yards to the AF48, 1ST DOWN FS, P1
out-of-bounds (KAUPPILA, Garre).
1-10 AF 48 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to RICE, Jared for 6 yards to the AF42 (KAUPPILA, Garre).
2-4 AF 42 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to EDWARDS, E. for 39 yards to the AF3, 1ST DOWN FS (WILLS, P2
Lakota).
1-G AF 03 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for loss of 1 yard to the AF4 (MEEKS, Demonte).
2-G AF 04 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to GRIM, Derrion for 4 yards to the AFO, TOUCHDOWN, clock
11:24.
1-G__AF 03 SILVA, Cesar kick attempt good.
[ Fresno State 7, Air Force O
7 plays, 85 yards, 3:36
FULLER, Asa kickoff 65 yards to the AFO, touchback.
AIR FORCE drive start at 11:24.
1-10 AF 25 HAMMOND 111, DJ rush for loss of 1 yard to the AF24 (DUMAIS, Alex).
2-11 AF 24 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 18 yards to the AF42, 1ST DOWN AF (FREE, Wylan;HUGHES, Juju). R1
1-10 AF 42 PENALTY FS offside (IAKOPO, Keiti) 5 yards to the AF47.
1-5 AF 47 HAMMOND 111, DJ pass complete to WATERS, Ben for 53 yards to the FSO, 1ST DOWN AF, P2
TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:07.
1-G__FS 03 KOEHNKE, Jake kick attempt good.

Air Force 7, Fresno State 7

3 plays, 75 yards, 1:17
KOEHNKE, Jake kickoff 65 yards to the FSO, touchback.

FRESNO STATE drive start at 10:07.

1-10 FS 25 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to EDWARDS, E. for 14 yards to the FS39, 1ST DOWN FS (THEIL, P3
Grant).
1-10 FS 39 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 2 yards to the FS41 (KSIAZEK, Jake;JOHNSON, Kyle).
2-8 FS 41 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to RIVERS, Ronnie for 4 yards to the FS45, out-of-bounds
(KAUPPILA, Garre).
3-4 FS 45 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to RICE, Jared for 6 yards to the AF49, 1ST DOWN FS (LEWIS, P4
Zane).
1-10 AF 49 HOKIT, Josh rush for 4 yards to the AF45 (FIFITA, Mosese).
2-6 AF 45 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to SUTTON, Cam for 13 yards to the AF32, 1ST DOWN FS (JOHNSON, P5
Kyle).
1-10 AF 32 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 2 yards to the AF30 (LEWIS, Zane;MEEKS, Demonte).
2-8 AF 30 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to POPE, Zane for 13 yards to the AF17, 1ST DOWN FS, P6
out-of-bounds.
1-10 AF 17 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to EDWARDS, E. for 13 yards to the AF4, 1ST DOWN FS (JOHNSON, P7
Kyle).
1-G AF 04 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for loss of 4 yards to the AF8 (WILLS, Lakota).
2-G AF 08 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to RIVERS, Ronnie for 1 yard to the AF7 (WILLS, Lakota).
3-G AF 07 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to EDWARDS, E. for 7 yards to the AFO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:51.
1-G__AF 03 SILVA, Cesar kick attempt good.
[ Fresno State 14, Air Force 7
12 plays, 75 yards, 6:16
FULLER, Asa kickoff 65 yards to the AFO, touchback.
AIR FORCE drive start at 03:51.
1-10 AF 25 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 5 yards to the AF30 (DUMAIS, Alex).
2-5 AF 30 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 5 yards to the AF35, 1ST DOWN AF (JOHNSON, lIsaiah). R3
1-10 AF 35 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 9 yards to the AF44, out-of-bounds (BRYANT, Jaron).
2-1 AF 44 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 2 yards to the AF46, 1ST DOWN AF (RICE, Justin;DUMAIS, Alex). R4
1-10 AF 46 HAMMOND 111, DJ rush for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (DUMAIS, Alex).
2-6 AF 50 BIRDOW, Taven rush for 2 yards to the FS48 (JOHNSON, Isaiah).
3-4 FS 48 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 3 yards to the FS45 (MOSBY, Arron).
END OF 1st QUARTER: Fresno State 14, Air Force 7
Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score  Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Fresno State 14 0952 0o 7 O 7 3-3 0-0 7-11 12-12-0-149 1-5
Air Force 7 05:08 3 1 0O 4 0-0 0-0 9-47 1-1-0-53 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

FS AF
Score 14 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-11 9-47
PASSING YDS (NET) 149 53
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-12-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-160 10-100
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 09:52 05:08
Third-Down Conversions 30f3 Oof 1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0ofO Oof O
Fresno State Air Force
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
RIVERS, Ronnie 6 12 5 7 0 6 1.2 REMSBERG, Kadin 4 35 0O 35 0 18 8.8
HOKIT, Josh 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0 JACKSON, Timoth 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
HAMMOND 111, DJ 2 4 1 3 0 4 15
BIRDOW, Taven 1 2 0 2 0 2 20
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
REYNA, Jorge 12-12-0 149 2 39 0 HAMMOND 11, DJ 1-1-0 53 1 53 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
EDWARDS, Emoryie 4 73 1 39 WATERS, Ben 1 53 1 53
SUTTON, Cam 2 42 0 29
RICE, Jared 2 12 0 6
RIVERS, Ronnie 2 5 0 4
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
GRIM, Derrion 1 15 0 15
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
DUMAIS, Alex 3-1 4 0.0 1.0 JOHNSON, Kyle 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
JOHNSON, Isaiah 2-0 2 0.0 0.0 KAUPPILA, Garre 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
MOSBY, Arron 1-0 1 0.0 0.0 WILLS, Lakota 3-0 3 0.0 1.0
BRYANT, Jaron 1-0 1 0.0 0.0 MEEKS, Demonte 1-2 3 0.0 1.0
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
st 11:24 FS - GRIM, Derrion 4 yd pass from REYNA, Jorge (SILVA, Cesar kick), 7-85 3:36 7-0
10:07 AF - WATERS, Ben 53 yd pass from HAMMOND III, DJ (KOEHNKE, Jake kick), 3-75 1:17 7-7
03:51  FS-EDWARDS, Emoryie 7 yd pass from REYNA, Jorge (SILVA, Cesar kick), 12-75 6:16 14 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Fresno State vs Air Force (Oct 12, 2019 at USAF Academy, Colo.)

4-1 FS 45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4-1 FS 45 HAMMOND 111, DJ rush for 3 yards to the FS42, 1ST DOWN AF (RICE, Justin). R5
1-10 FS 42 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 2 yards to the FS40 (ATKINS, Kevin).
2-8 FS 40 BIRDOW, Taven rush for 3 yards to the FS37 (RICE, Justin).
3-5 FS 37 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 6 yards to the FS31, 1ST DOWN AF (FREE, Wylan;MOSBY, Arron). R6
1-10 FS 31 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 15 yards to the FS16, 1ST DOWN AF (WALKER, Mykal;FREE, Wylan). R7
1-10 FS 16 Timeout Air Force, clock 12:08.
1-10 FS 16 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 14 yards to the FS2, 1ST DOWN AF (WALKER, Mykal). R8
1-G FS 02 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 2 yards to the FSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:48.
1-G_FS 03 KOEHNKE, Jake Kkick attempt good.
Air Force 14, Fresno State 14 |
14 plays, 75 yards, 7:07
KOEHNKE, Jake kickoff 53 yards to the FS12, GRIM, Derrion return 15 yards to the FS27
(DONALDSON, Gran).
FRESNO STATE drive start at 11:44.
1-10 FS 27 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to WHEATFALL, K. for 13 yards to the FS40, 1ST DOWN FS (JONES P8
1V, James).
1-10 FS 40 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 9 yards to the FS49 (MEEKS, Demonte;JONES 1V, James).
2-1 FS 49 GRIM, Derrion rush for 17 yards to the AF34, 1ST DOWN FS (THEIL, Grant). R9
1-10 AF 34 REYNA, Jorge pass incomplete to SUTTON, Cam (JOHNSON, Kyle).
2-10 AF 34 REYNA, Jorge pass complete to CROPPER, Jalen for 8 yards to the AF26 (NOREN, Parker).
3-2 AF 26 RIVERS, Ronnie rush for 26 yards to the AFO, 1ST DOWN FS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:32. R10
1-G_AF 03 SILVA, Cesar kick attempt good.
[ Fresno State 21, Air Force 14 |
6 plays, 73 yards, 2:12
FULLER, Asa kickoff 65 yards to the AFO, touchback.
AIR FORCE drive start at 09:32.
1-10 AF 25 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 11 yards to the AF36, 1ST DOWN AF (TATUM 111, L.;THOMAS, Nikko). R9
1-10 AF 36 HAMMOND 11, DJ rush for 4 yards to the AF40 (FREE, Wylan).
2-6 AF 40 PENALTY AF false start (BIRDOW, Taven) 5 yards to the AF35.
2-11 AF 35 HAMMOND 111, DJ pass complete to SANDERS, Geraud for 28 yards to the FS37, 1ST DOWN AF P10
(FREE, Wylan).
1-10 FS 37 BIRDOW, Taven rush for 5 yards to the FS32 (FREE, Wylan;HUGHES, Juju).
2-5 FS 32 REMSBERG, Kadin rush for 6 yards to the FS26, 1ST DOWN AF, out-of-bounds (WALKER, Mykal). R11
1-10 FS 26 BIRDOW, Taven rush for 4 yards to the FS22 (RICE, Justin).
2-6 FS 22 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 4 yards to the FS18 (ATKINS, Kevin;HUGHES, Juju).
3-2 FS 18 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 6 yards to the FS12, 1ST DOWN AF (HUGHES, Juju;MOSBY, Arron). R12
1-10 FS 12 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 7 yards to the FS5 (BRYANT, Jaron;RICE, Justin).
2-3 FS 05 JACKSON, Timoth rush for no gain to the FS5.
3-3 FS 05 JACKSON, Timoth rush for 2 yards to the FS3 (FREE, Wylan;BRYANT, Jaron).
4-1 FS 03 HAMMOND 111, DJ rush for 3 yards to the FSO, 1ST DOWN AF, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:55. R13
1-G FS 03 PENALTY FS offside (ATKINS, Kevin) 2 yards to the FS1.
1-G__FS 01 HAMMOND 111, DJ rush attempt good.
